CITY OF BALTIMORE

BERNARD C. "JACK" YOUNG, Mayor



OFFICE OF COUNCIL SERVICES

LARRY E. GREENE, Director 415 City Hall, 100 N. Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202 410-396-7215 / Fax: 410-545-7596 email: larry.greene@baltimorecity.gov

BILL SYNOPSIS

Committee: Judiciary

Bill 20-0633

City Property - Naming Bocek Field House to be Rocky Brown Field House

Sponsor: Councilmember Sneed **Introduced:** October 19, 2020

Purpose:

For the purpose of naming the field house, informally known as Bocek Field House and located at 3000 East Madison Street, to be the Rocky Brown Field House.

Effective: The 30th day after the date it is enacted

AGENCY REPORTS

Planning Commission	
Department of Recreation and Parks	
City Solicitor	
Department of Finance	Not Opposed
Department of Real Estate	
Baltimore Development Corporation	No Objection

ANALYSIS

Baltimore City Code Article 5, § 20-2(a) authorizes the naming and renaming of city-owned property by ordinance of the Mayor and City Council. This bill would name the field house located at 3000 East Madison Street in Frank C. Bocek Park to be the Rocky Brown Field House.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Fiscal Note: None

Information Source(s): Reporting Agencies, Bill 20-0633.

Analysis by: Matthew L. Peters Direct Inquiries to: (410) 396-1268

Analysis Date: November 12, 2020